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Catamount Messenger 9.8.24 
 
Senior Catamount Families, 
Here is some important information for you and your senior: 
 
CRITICAL: Class of 2025: ACTION NEEDED NOW 
Attention Senior Parents: There are still 260 Seniors that have not submitted proof of their 
student's meningococcal vaccine. This is a state requirement for all students. Parents need to 
provide a copy of their child’s immunization record showing proof that the meningococcal vaccine 
has been completed to Christina Erexson at cerexson@wcpss.net  prior to September 27th. *This is 
the absolute last day to turn these in before your student's Wake ID will be deactivated. 
Thank you for making this a priority. 

Senior Parent Meeting Link 
Here is the LINK for parents who were unable to make the Senior Parent meeting last Thursday 
during Meet the Teacher. This presentation can also be found on the PCHS website under Student 
Services- Seniors.  

REMINDER: Senior Fees 
Members of the senior class are expected to pay a non-refundable $65 fee to cover the cost of 
materials used for senior events throughout the school year. This includes their graduation stole, 
diploma cover, senior picnic event, and other items purchased for the Class of 2025. This fee can 
be paid through SchoolCash Online: https://wcpss.schoolcashonline.com/ 

REMINDER: SAVE THE DATE- Class of 2025! 
We are excited to share that our graduation date has been set!  Panther Creek High School class of 
2025 will graduate on Wednesday, June 18 at 4pm at the Raleigh Convention Center.  
 
REMINDER: Senior Exemptions 
Seniors may be exempt from exams based on the following criteria: (1) projected final grade of B 
or higher; and (2) student must have 10 or fewer absences in the course.  All absences will count 
toward the 10 total absences including excused, unexcused, educational, college visits, etc. 
Students cannot be exempt from state testing including field tests. 
 
Upcoming Dates 
Please visit the school calendar on the PCHS website: 
https://www.wcpss.net/Page/14077#calendar27844/20230813/month 

mailto:cerexson@wcpss.net
https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/1TMn2BY1SwR1wFHvPSzeEaqMoO4y_epW1/edit?usp=sharing&ouid=108180998370884283500&rtpof=true&sd=true
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6/18/25: Graduation 4:00 pm at Raleigh Convention Center 
 
 
Administrator/Counselor Contact  
 

 
Administrator 

Students (Last 
Name) 

 
Counselor 

Ms. Monica Click 

(msclick@wcpss.net) 

9th grade: 

A-He 

 
  Vacant 

    
                       A-Ma 
*Ms.Telfair will assist these 
students in the interim.  

 
 

Ms. Jeorgine Trevithick 

(jtrevithick@wcpss.net) 

9th grade:  

Hi-Pa 

*Students with last names Hi-Ma 
will work with Shernita Telfair. 
Students with last names Mb-Pa 
will work with Michael Smith.  

Mr. Joseph Biggs 

Email coming soon 

9th grade: 

Pe-Z 

              
             Mr. Michael Smith 
         (msmith21@wcpss.net) 
 
                             Mb-Z 

 

Ms. Casey Otten 

(cotten2@wcpss.net) 

10th-12th grades: 

A-F 
Mr. Mario Jones 

(mjones13@wcpss.net) 

Mr. Dion Mapp 

(amapp@wcpss.net) 

10th-12th grades: 

G – L 
Ms. Akanksha Jain 

(ajain@wcpss.net) 

Mr. Grey Mangum 

(tmangum2@wcpss.net) 

10th-12th grades: 
 

M-Ri 

                  
                 Ashley Mathes 

           (amathes@wcpss.net) 

Ms. Crystal Locus 

(clocus@wcpss.net) 

10th-12th grades: 

Ro – Z** 

 
 Ms. Angela Spangler 

(aspangler@wcpss.net) 
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Dean of Students 
Ms. Shernita Telfair 

(stelfair@wcpss.net) 

Student Assistance 
Program Counselor 

 

Ms. Jasmine Iverson 

(jiverson@wcpss.net) 

School Principal 
Dr. Gregory Decker 

 
(gdecker@wcpss.net) 

 
 

Thank you for your continued support of Panther Creek High School! 
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